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FIS Latvian championship in cross-country skiing 

2nd stage
Sprint F Final MEN

Official ranking

COMPETITION JURY

TECHNICAL DELEGATE PUIDA Janis (LAT)
T.D. ASSISTANT NIKLASS Martins (LAT)
CHIEF OF RACE IKAUNIEKS Gunars (LAT)

TECHNICAL DATA

COURSE
LENGTH OF LAP 1000 m  
NUMBER OF LAPS 1      
RACE DISTANCE 1,000 km

LOCATION : Smeceres sils CATEGORY : NC STYLE : F

WEATHER : Cloudy     SNOW : Icy TEMPERATURE: SNOW : -1,0°C    AIR : 1,0°C

LIST n°620

Smeceres silsSmeceres silsVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 7.0.09Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 7.0.09

15.02.2020  /  Smeceres sils (LAT)  /  LSF LAT4241.00  /  15.02.2020 at 20:49  /  Page 1/2

Rank Bib Code Name Year Nation Club Result Qualifying

  Men  

Final

1 1 3780034 DRUSYS Jaunius 1995 LTU Anyksciu KKSC 1 1:59.09

2 5 3390189 KOLL Kristjan 1995 EST Nomme Sportclub 2 2:02.70

3 3 3550114 BIKSE Indulis 1995 LAT IB SKI TEAM 3 2:01.44

4 7 3550107 RAIZE Nauris 1984 LAT Madonas BJSS 4 2:03.67

1/2 Final

5 4 3550123 DAMSHKALNS Juris 1983 LAT Talsu Pakalnu Sporta klubs 3 2:02.57

6 6 3780062 JANUSKEVICIUS Paulius 2000 LTU Anyksciu KKSC 3 2:03.21

7 9 3550209 SAULITIS Niks 2001 LAT Madonas Bjss 4 2:06.70

8 10 3550225 KAPARKALEJS Lauris 2003 LAT Madonas Ss 4 2:08.70

1/4 Final

9 8 3390166 NASSAR Martin 1993 EST Viljandi Skiclub 3 2:05.75

10 11 3550044 LUSIS Gints 1984 LAT Talsu Pakalnu Sporta klubs 3 2:08.88

11 12 3550139 KIVLENIEKS Raivo 1991 LAT A2 3 2:09.38

12 15 3550171 BAUNIS Janis 1995 LAT Madonas BJSS 3 2:12.66

13 2 3390169 KILP Marko 1993 EST Voru Skiclub 4 2:00.40

14 13 3780070 SIMONUTIS Edvinas 2002 LTU Anyksciu KKSC 4 2:09.64

15 14 3550132 VANAGS Karlis 1984 LAT Talsu Pakalnu Sporta klubs 4 2:10.10

16 16 3550100 BODNIEKS Valdis 1983 LAT 4 2:12.68

Qualifying

17 17 3550226 LULE Aleksandrs Arturs 2002 LAT Ss Arkadija 2:12.88

18 18 3550014 SVETINS Gatis 1984 LAT MySport 2:12.91

19 19 3550253 PAEGLIS Rainers 2003 LAT Siguldas Sporta skola 2:14.48

20 20 3550207 BISENIEKS Ilvars 2000 LAT Madonas Bjss 2:14.51

21 21 3550254 SUHĀNOVS Sandijs 2003 LAT Siguldas Sporta skola 2:15.49

22 22 3550234 EIDUKS Edijs 2003 LAT Aizkraukles Ss 2:16.70

23 69 KONDRAŠOVS Ņikita 2002 LAT Daugavpils ISVS 2:17.44

24 23 3550121 ROBALDS Andris 1994 LAT ZVOC 2:18.86

25 24 3550219 AKMENTINS Uvis 2002 LAT Madonas Ss 2:19.09

26 25 3780079 DIKAS Nerijus 2002 LTU VMSC 2:19.65

27 67 KUZŅECOVS Aleksandrs 2002 LAT Alūksnes BJSS 2:20.69

28 26 3550205 UPENS Reinis Matiss 2000 LAT Cpsk 2:20.79

29 27 3550231 KRAMPE Bruno 2003 LAT Ss Arkadija 2:21.21

30 28 3780072 ZILINSKAS Irmantas 2002 LTU Anyksciu KKSC 2:21.52
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COMPETITION JURY

TECHNICAL DELEGATE PUIDA Janis (LAT)
T.D. ASSISTANT NIKLASS Martins (LAT)
CHIEF OF RACE IKAUNIEKS Gunars (LAT)

TECHNICAL DATA

COURSE
LENGTH OF LAP 1000 m  
NUMBER OF LAPS 1      
RACE DISTANCE 1,000 km

LOCATION : Smeceres sils CATEGORY : NC STYLE : F

WEATHER : Cloudy     SNOW : Icy TEMPERATURE: SNOW : -1,0°C    AIR : 1,0°C

LIST n°620

VolaSoftControlPdf

FIS Latvian championship in cross-country skiing 

2nd stage

Sprint F Final MEN

Official ranking

Smeceres silsSmeceres silsVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 7.0.09Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 7.0.09

15.02.2020  /  Smeceres sils (LAT)  /  LSF LAT4241.00  /  15.02.2020 at 20:49  /  Page 2/2

Rank Bib Code Name Year Nation Club Result Qualifying

31 29 3550185 BERZINS Roberts 1989 LAT Rigas Sleposanas klubs 2:22.43

32 65 CIMDIŅŠ Mikus 2001 LAT CPSS 2:22.75

33 72 JEKIMOVS Arvis Arvīds 2002 LAT CPSS 2:23.00

34 75 VOLBERGS Reinis 2003 LAT Alūksnes BJSS 2:23.14

35 30 3550250 BODNIEKS Valerijs 1983 LAT 2:23.61

36 31 3550235 TINUSS Arturs 2002 LAT CPSS 2:23.81

37 32 3550206 KRIGERS Kalvis 2000 LAT Madonas Bjss 2:24.83

38 70 PANCERKO Pāvels 1997 LAT Daugavpils novads 2:26.45

39 33 3550216 PATRIJUKS Kristians 2000 LAT ANSS 2:29.42

40 66 BEĶERIS Uģis 2003 LAT Madonas BJSS 2:30.22

41 74 PĻAVIŅŠ Klāvs 2003 LAT Madonas BJSS 2:30.68

42 34 3550223 ZVAIGZNITIS Artis 2001 LAT CPSS 2:31.40

43 68 MININGS Roberts 2002 LAT BJSS 2:32.00

44 35 3550229 KLAUGIS Roberts Martins 2003 LAT Ss Arkadija 2:34.00

45 36 3550222 RAMS Janis 2001 LAT CPSS 2:36.31

46 37 3550232 VEITS Oskars 2002 LAT Siguldas Sporta skola 2:37.77

47 38 3550236 RUTKOVSKIS Roberts 2002 LAT CPSS 2:38.83

48 39 3550252 KĀRKLINS Vaino Markuss 2003 LAT CPSS 2:39.44

49 64 MĀRTINSONS Elgars 2001 LAT CPSS 2:40.90

50 76 GALVANS Gustavs 2003 LAT SK,,Lejasciems"/Gulbenes BJSS 2:41.66

51 63 JAUNBĒRZIŅŠ Oskars 2003 LAT SK,,Lejasciems"/Gulbenes BJSS 2:45.88

52 40 3550230 STREIPA Edgars 2003 LAT Ss Arkadija 2:49.27

53 71 RĀVIŅŠ Andris 2003 LAT ANSS 2:51.20

54 62 VOSELIS Raivis 2003 LAT Madonas BJSS 2:51.31

55 77 PAĻUGA Rolands 2001 LAT ANSS 2:54.99

Not classified

3550143 SNORINS Janis 1995 LAT Talsu Pakalnu Sporta klubs Did Not Start

3550233 SIRMAIS Rudolfs 2002 LAT Siguldas Sporta skola Did Not Start

3550217 VITOLS Jekabs 2001 LAT Siguldas Sporta skola Did Not Start
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FIS Latvian championship in cross-country skiing 

2nd stage
Sprint F Final WOMEN

Official ranking

COMPETITION JURY

TECHNICAL DELEGATE PUIDA Janis (LAT)
T.D. ASSISTANT NIKLASS Martins (LAT)
CHIEF OF RACE IKAUNIEKS Gunars (LAT)

TECHNICAL DATA

COURSE
LENGTH OF LAP 1000 m  
NUMBER OF LAPS 1      
RACE DISTANCE 1,000 km

LOCATION : Smeceres sils CATEGORY : NC STYLE : F

WEATHER : Cloudy     SNOW : Icy TEMPERATURE: SNOW : -1,0°C    AIR : 1,0°C

LIST n°620

Smeceres silsSmeceres silsVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 7.0.09Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 7.0.09

15.02.2020  /  Smeceres sils (LAT)  /  LSF LAT4242.000  /  15.02.2020 at 20:40  /  Page 1/1

Rank Bib Code Name Year Nation Club Result Qualifying

  Women  

Final

1 4 3555085 BRUNERE Kristine 2002 LAT Siguldas Ss 1 2:37.85

2 2 3555030 AUZINA Kitija 1996 LAT Madona Bjss 2 2:32.80

3 3 3555082 SAHNO Liva 2003 LAT Madonas Ss 3 2:35.58

4 1 3555083 KRAMPE Samanta 2003 LAT Ss Arkadija 4 2:32.73

1/2 Final

5 6 3555100 MIKELSONE Signe 2003 LAT CPSS 3 2:41.62

6 9 3555086 KRUMINA Kima 2002 LAT Madonas Ss 3 2:52.01

7 5 3785053 SAVICKAITE Egle 2004 LTU Anyksciu KKSC, SK Viesulas 4 2:39.44

8 7 3555091 PANCERKO Zlata 2002 LAT Daugavpils 4 2:49.06

1/4 Final

9 8 3555087 PRIEDE Marta Klera 2002 LAT Cpsk 3 2:51.82

10 10 3555058 BERGFELDE Paula 1998 LAT Madonas SS 3 2:55.47

11 11 3555101 VALSKA Ieva 2003 LAT CPSS 3 2:59.23

12 12 3555096 DREIKA Anna Katrina 2003 LAT SS Arkadija 3 3:11.77

13 13 3555089 SMITE Alina 2002 LAT CPSS 4 3:14.95

14 14 3785054 EINIGYTE Ula 2004 LTU Anykšęių KKSC s.k. Viesulas 4 3:15.62

15 15 3555090 SELENGOVA Eliza 2002 LAT CPSS 4 3:51.58

Qualifying

16 17 BALODE Sonora 2002 LAT ANSS 3:05.27

17 19 JERMACĒNE Ērika 2003 LAT SK,,Lejasciems"/Gulbenes BJSS 3:14.56

18 18 PENCE Kristīne 2003 LAT SK,,Lejasciems"/Gulbenes BJSS 3:19.02

Not classified

3785035 REPECKAITE Fausta 2001 LTU Anyksciu KKSC Did Not Start
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FIS Latvian championship in cross-country skiing 

2nd stage
Sprint F Final MEN

Official ranking

COMPETITION JURY

TECHNICAL DELEGATE PUIDA Janis (LAT)
T.D. ASSISTANT NIKLASS Martins (LAT)
CHIEF OF RACE IKAUNIEKS Gunars (LAT)

TECHNICAL DATA

COURSE
LENGTH OF LAP 1000 m  
NUMBER OF LAPS 1      
RACE DISTANCE 1,000 km

LOCATION : Smeceres sils CATEGORY : NC STYLE : F

WEATHER : Cloudy     SNOW : Icy TEMPERATURE: SNOW : -1,0°C    AIR : 1,0°C

LIST n°620

Smeceres silsSmeceres silsVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 7.0.09Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 7.0.09

15.02.2020  /  Smeceres sils (LAT)  /  LSF LAT4241.00  /  15.02.2020 at 20:51  /  Page 1/1

Rank Bib Code Name Year Nation Club Result Qualifying

  V  

Final

1 3 3550114 BIKSE Indulis 1995 LAT IB SKI TEAM 3 2:01.44

2 7 3550107 RAIZE Nauris 1984 LAT Madonas BJSS 4 2:03.67

1/2 Final

3 4 3550123 DAMSHKALNS Juris 1983 LAT Talsu Pakalnu Sporta klubs 3 2:02.57

1/4 Final

4 11 3550044 LUSIS Gints 1984 LAT Talsu Pakalnu Sporta klubs 3 2:08.88

5 12 3550139 KIVLENIEKS Raivo 1991 LAT A2 3 2:09.38

6 15 3550171 BAUNIS Janis 1995 LAT Madonas BJSS 3 2:12.66

7 14 3550132 VANAGS Karlis 1984 LAT Talsu Pakalnu Sporta klubs 4 2:10.10

8 16 3550100 BODNIEKS Valdis 1983 LAT 4 2:12.68

Qualifying

9 18 3550014 SVETINS Gatis 1984 LAT MySport 2:12.91

10 23 3550121 ROBALDS Andris 1994 LAT ZVOC 2:18.86

11 29 3550185 BERZINS Roberts 1989 LAT Rigas Sleposanas klubs 2:22.43

12 30 3550250 BODNIEKS Valerijs 1983 LAT 2:23.61

13 70 PANCERKO Pāvels 1997 LAT Daugavpils novads 2:26.45

Not classified

3550143 SNORINS Janis 1995 LAT Talsu Pakalnu Sporta klubs Did Not Start
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FIS Latvian championship in cross-country skiing 

2nd stage
Sprint F Final WOMEN

Official ranking

COMPETITION JURY

TECHNICAL DELEGATE PUIDA Janis (LAT)
T.D. ASSISTANT NIKLASS Martins (LAT)
CHIEF OF RACE IKAUNIEKS Gunars (LAT)

TECHNICAL DATA

COURSE
LENGTH OF LAP 1000 m  
NUMBER OF LAPS 1      
RACE DISTANCE 1,000 km

LOCATION : Smeceres sils CATEGORY : NC STYLE : F

WEATHER : Cloudy     SNOW : Icy TEMPERATURE: SNOW : -1,0°C    AIR : 1,0°C

LIST n°620

Smeceres silsSmeceres silsVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 7.0.09Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 7.0.09

15.02.2020  /  Smeceres sils (LAT)  /  LSF LAT4242.000  /  15.02.2020 at 20:42  /  Page 1/1

Rank Bib Code Name Year Nation Club Result Qualifying

  S  

Final

1 2 3555030 AUZINA Kitija 1996 LAT Madona Bjss 2 2:32.80

1/4 Final

2 10 3555058 BERGFELDE Paula 1998 LAT Madonas SS 3 2:55.47



VolaSoftControlPdf

FIS Latvian championship in cross-country skiing 

2nd stage
Sprint F Final MEN

Official ranking

COMPETITION JURY

TECHNICAL DELEGATE PUIDA Janis (LAT)
T.D. ASSISTANT NIKLASS Martins (LAT)
CHIEF OF RACE IKAUNIEKS Gunars (LAT)

TECHNICAL DATA

COURSE
LENGTH OF LAP 1000 m  
NUMBER OF LAPS 1      
RACE DISTANCE 1,000 km

LOCATION : Smeceres sils CATEGORY : NC STYLE : F

WEATHER : Cloudy     SNOW : Icy TEMPERATURE: SNOW : -1,0°C    AIR : 1,0°C

LIST n°620

Smeceres silsSmeceres silsVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 7.0.09Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 7.0.09

15.02.2020  /  Smeceres sils (LAT)  /  LSF LAT4241.00  /  15.02.2020 at 20:52  /  Page 1/1

Rank Bib Code Name Year Nation Club Result Qualifying

  V20  

1/2 Final

1 9 3550209 SAULITIS Niks 2001 LAT Madonas Bjss 4 2:06.70

Qualifying

2 20 3550207 BISENIEKS Ilvars 2000 LAT Madonas Bjss 2:14.51

3 26 3550205 UPENS Reinis Matiss 2000 LAT Cpsk 2:20.79

4 65 CIMDIŅŠ Mikus 2001 LAT CPSS 2:22.75

5 32 3550206 KRIGERS Kalvis 2000 LAT Madonas Bjss 2:24.83

6 33 3550216 PATRIJUKS Kristians 2000 LAT ANSS 2:29.42

7 34 3550223 ZVAIGZNITIS Artis 2001 LAT CPSS 2:31.40

8 36 3550222 RAMS Janis 2001 LAT CPSS 2:36.31

9 64 MĀRTINSONS Elgars 2001 LAT CPSS 2:40.90

10 77 PAĻUGA Rolands 2001 LAT ANSS 2:54.99

Not classified

3550217 VITOLS Jekabs 2001 LAT Siguldas Sporta skola Did Not Start
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FIS Latvian championship in cross-country skiing 

2nd stage
Sprint F Final MEN

Official ranking

COMPETITION JURY

TECHNICAL DELEGATE PUIDA Janis (LAT)
T.D. ASSISTANT NIKLASS Martins (LAT)
CHIEF OF RACE IKAUNIEKS Gunars (LAT)

TECHNICAL DATA

COURSE
LENGTH OF LAP 1000 m  
NUMBER OF LAPS 1      
RACE DISTANCE 1,000 km

LOCATION : Smeceres sils CATEGORY : NC STYLE : F

WEATHER : Cloudy     SNOW : Icy TEMPERATURE: SNOW : -1,0°C    AIR : 1,0°C

LIST n°620

Smeceres silsSmeceres silsVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 7.0.09Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 7.0.09

15.02.2020  /  Smeceres sils (LAT)  /  LSF LAT4241.00  /  15.02.2020 at 20:52  /  Page 1/1

Rank Bib Code Name Year Nation Club Result Qualifying

  V18  

1/2 Final

1 10 3550225 KAPARKALEJS Lauris 2003 LAT Madonas Ss 4 2:08.70

Qualifying

2 17 3550226 LULE Aleksandrs Arturs 2002 LAT Ss Arkadija 2:12.88

3 19 3550253 PAEGLIS Rainers 2003 LAT Siguldas Sporta skola 2:14.48

4 21 3550254 SUHĀNOVS Sandijs 2003 LAT Siguldas Sporta skola 2:15.49

5 22 3550234 EIDUKS Edijs 2003 LAT Aizkraukles Ss 2:16.70

6 69 KONDRAŠOVS Ņikita 2002 LAT Daugavpils ISVS 2:17.44

7 24 3550219 AKMENTINS Uvis 2002 LAT Madonas Ss 2:19.09

8 67 KUZŅECOVS Aleksandrs 2002 LAT Alūksnes BJSS 2:20.69

9 27 3550231 KRAMPE Bruno 2003 LAT Ss Arkadija 2:21.21

10 72 JEKIMOVS Arvis Arvīds 2002 LAT CPSS 2:23.00

11 75 VOLBERGS Reinis 2003 LAT Alūksnes BJSS 2:23.14

12 31 3550235 TINUSS Arturs 2002 LAT CPSS 2:23.81

13 66 BEĶERIS Uģis 2003 LAT Madonas BJSS 2:30.22

14 74 PĻAVIŅŠ Klāvs 2003 LAT Madonas BJSS 2:30.68

15 68 MININGS Roberts 2002 LAT BJSS 2:32.00

16 35 3550229 KLAUGIS Roberts Martins 2003 LAT Ss Arkadija 2:34.00

17 37 3550232 VEITS Oskars 2002 LAT Siguldas Sporta skola 2:37.77

18 38 3550236 RUTKOVSKIS Roberts 2002 LAT CPSS 2:38.83

19 39 3550252 KĀRKLINS Vaino Markuss 2003 LAT CPSS 2:39.44

20 76 GALVANS Gustavs 2003 LAT SK,,Lejasciems"/Gulbenes BJSS 2:41.66

21 63 JAUNBĒRZIŅŠ Oskars 2003 LAT SK,,Lejasciems"/Gulbenes BJSS 2:45.88

22 40 3550230 STREIPA Edgars 2003 LAT Ss Arkadija 2:49.27

23 71 RĀVIŅŠ Andris 2003 LAT ANSS 2:51.20

24 62 VOSELIS Raivis 2003 LAT Madonas BJSS 2:51.31

Not classified

3550233 SIRMAIS Rudolfs 2002 LAT Siguldas Sporta skola Did Not Start
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FIS Latvian championship in cross-country skiing 

2nd stage
Sprint F Final WOMEN

Official ranking

COMPETITION JURY

TECHNICAL DELEGATE PUIDA Janis (LAT)
T.D. ASSISTANT NIKLASS Martins (LAT)
CHIEF OF RACE IKAUNIEKS Gunars (LAT)

TECHNICAL DATA

COURSE
LENGTH OF LAP 1000 m  
NUMBER OF LAPS 1      
RACE DISTANCE 1,000 km

LOCATION : Smeceres sils CATEGORY : NC STYLE : F

WEATHER : Cloudy     SNOW : Icy TEMPERATURE: SNOW : -1,0°C    AIR : 1,0°C

LIST n°620

Smeceres silsSmeceres silsVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 7.0.09Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 7.0.09

15.02.2020  /  Smeceres sils (LAT)  /  LSF LAT4242.000  /  15.02.2020 at 20:43  /  Page 1/1

Rank Bib Code Name Year Nation Club Result Qualifying

  S18  

Final

1 4 3555085 BRUNERE Kristine 2002 LAT Siguldas Ss 1 2:37.85

2 3 3555082 SAHNO Liva 2003 LAT Madonas Ss 3 2:35.58

3 1 3555083 KRAMPE Samanta 2003 LAT Ss Arkadija 4 2:32.73

1/2 Final

4 6 3555100 MIKELSONE Signe 2003 LAT CPSS 3 2:41.62

5 9 3555086 KRUMINA Kima 2002 LAT Madonas Ss 3 2:52.01

6 7 3555091 PANCERKO Zlata 2002 LAT Daugavpils 4 2:49.06

1/4 Final

7 8 3555087 PRIEDE Marta Klera 2002 LAT Cpsk 3 2:51.82

8 11 3555101 VALSKA Ieva 2003 LAT CPSS 3 2:59.23

9 12 3555096 DREIKA Anna Katrina 2003 LAT SS Arkadija 3 3:11.77

10 13 3555089 SMITE Alina 2002 LAT CPSS 4 3:14.95

11 15 3555090 SELENGOVA Eliza 2002 LAT CPSS 4 3:51.58

Qualifying

12 17 BALODE Sonora 2002 LAT ANSS 3:05.27

13 19 JERMACĒNE Ērika 2003 LAT SK,,Lejasciems"/Gulbenes BJSS 3:14.56

14 18 PENCE Kristīne 2003 LAT SK,,Lejasciems"/Gulbenes BJSS 3:19.02
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FIS Latvian championship in cross-country skiing 

2nd stage
Sprint F Final V16

Results

Smeceres silsSmeceres silsVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 7.0.09Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 7.0.09

15.02.2020  /  Smeceres sils (LAT)  /  LSF 15.02.2020 at 20:56  /  Page 1/2

Rank Bib Name Year Nation Club Result Qualifying

  V16  

Final

1 17 UPENIEKS Rainers 2005 LAT Madonas BJSS 1 2:31.51

2 9 ŠVAUKSTS Silvestrs 2004 LAT Madonas BJSS 2 2:25.89

3 24 KĀRLSBERGS Kristians 2005 LAT Talsu novada sporta skola 3 2:27.46

4 14 RAIZE Ritvars 2004 LAT Madonas BJSS 4 2:29.97

1/2 Final

5 36 VĪTOLIŅŠ Audris Odo 2005 LAT Ogre OK/SC 3 2:29.37

6 18 LOŠINS Ričards 2005 LAT CPSS 3 2:30.10

7 10 MEIRĀNS Matīss 2005 LAT Alūksnes BJSS 4 2:31.34

8 4 BIŠERS Rūdis Rūdolfs 2005 LAT CPSS 4 2:32.19

Qualifying

9 23 KALAŠŅIKOVS Kristers 2004 LAT Talsu novada sporta skola 2:32.25

10 21 SINĀTS Gustavs 2004 LAT Madonas BJSS 2:32.84

11 28 BĪRĪTIS Bruno 2005 LAT Madonas BJSS 2:35.04

12 16 VINTIŠS Dāvis 2005 LAT Madonas BJSS 2:38.21

13 34 SAMCĒVIČS Aleksis 2005 LAT Talsu novada sporta skola 2:40.74

14 19 KUBULIŅŠ Jānis 2005 LAT SK,,Lejasciems"/Gulbenes BJSS 2:42.78

15 6 STAŅA Gustavs Marts 2004 LAT SS"Arkādija" 2:46.75

16 8 LĪBIETIS Nils Kristiāns 2004 LAT SS"Arkādija" 2:47.79

17 44 BOBROVS Erasts 2004 LAT Talsu novada sporta skola 2:48.92

18 39 FRĪDVALDS Edgars 2004 LAT Madonas BJSS 2:49.18

19 25 JANOVSKIS Kārlis Ernests 2004 LAT Madonas BJSS 2:54.55

20 45 ŽMUROVS Artūrs 2004 LAT ANSS 2:56.59

21 35 KRONBERGS Eduards 2005 LAT Siguldas Sporta skola 2:57.86

22 12 PAULOVS Emīls 2005 LAT CPSS 2:58.59

23 13 ĀBOLIŅŠ Raivo 2005 LAT Gulbenes BJSS 2:59.63

24 2 ANSPOKS Linards 2004 LAT Siguldas Sporta skola 3:01.39

25 42 CIRCENS Ēriks 2004 LAT vilakasbjss 3:02.86

26 3 ENDE Dāvis 2004 LAT Gulbenes BJSS 3:09.93

27 33 LĀCIS Krišjānis 2004 LAT SS"Arkādija" 3:13.03

28 31 BEBRIŠS Rolands 2004 LAT Krāslavas Sporta skola 3:14.35

29 1 KUĻEZŅOVS Roberts 2004 LAT CPSS 3:16.29

30 15 STŪRĪTIS Verners 2004 LAT CPSS 3:19.66

31 20 GRAUDIŅŠ Jānis 2005 LAT CPSS 3:29.08

32 37 GUBA Jēkabs 2005 LAT Krāslavas Sporta skola 3:32.93

33 41 ZABLINSKIS Nikolajs 2004 LAT ANSS 3:36.48

34 5 METUMS Nauris Kristaps 2005 LAT CPSS 3:44.65

35 32 LIEPIŅŠ Kārlis 2004 LAT ANSS 3:47.53

36 26 KEIŠS Endijs 2005 LAT Viļakas BJSS 3:51.16

37 27 JAKOVELIS Oskars 2005 LAT Krāslavas Sporta skola 3:56.14
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FIS Latvian championship in cross-country skiing 

2nd stage

Sprint F Final V16

Results

Smeceres silsSmeceres silsVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 7.0.09Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 7.0.09

15.02.2020  /  Smeceres sils (LAT)  /  LSF 15.02.2020 at 20:56  /  Page 2/2

Rank Bib Name Year Nation Club Result Qualifying

38 22 POŅIHIDKINS Aleksandrs 2005 LAT SS"Arkādija" 4:03.96

39 38 LOGINS Rinalds 2004 LAT Viļakas BJSS 4:23.82

Not classified

7 JAKOVELIS Dzintars 2004 LAT Krāslavas Sporta skola Did Not Start

11 EIZĀNS Gvido 2004 LAT ANSS Did Not Start

29 KOZAČUKS Artemijs 2005 LAT Krāslavas Sporta skola Did Not Start

30 RANDA Tomass 2005 LAT SS"Arkādija" Did Not Start

40 GURTIŅŠ Francis 2005 LAT Madonas BJSS Did Not Start

43 LOČMELIS Marks 2005 LAT Viļakas BJSS Did Not Start
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FIS Latvian championship in cross-country skiing 

2nd stage
Sprint F Final S16

Results

Smeceres silsSmeceres silsVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 7.0.09Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 7.0.09

15.02.2020  /  Smeceres sils (LAT)  /  LSF 15.02.2020 at 20:57  /  Page 1/1

Rank Bib Name Year Nation Club Result Qualifying

  S16  

Final

1 63 UNN Anni Lii 2005 EST Karupesa Team 1 2:38.00

2 48 BĒRZIŅA Katrīna 2004 LAT Madonas BJSS 2 2:52.76

3 54 VOLFA Estere 2005 LAT CPSS 3 3:01.35

4 65 BLEIDELE Elza 2005 LAT CPSS 4 2:56.99

1/2 Final

5 61 MAĻINA Solvita 2004 LAT Daugavpils ISVS 3 2:51.70

6 46 PENCE Jolanta 2004 LAT SK,,Lejasciems"/Gulbenes BJSS 3 2:59.58

7 68 BERNĀNE Karīna 2005 LAT Talsu novada sporta skola 4 3:02.07

8 59 OSMANE Adriana 2005 LAT SS"Arkādija" 4 3:06.99

Qualifying

9 62 ZAURIŅA Monta 2005 LAT SK,,Lejasciems"/Gulbenes BJSS 3:07.02

10 66 VOLKA Līga 2004 LAT Krāslavas Sporta skola 3:11.10

11 52 SLOTIŅA Elizabete 2005 LAT CPSS 3:14.32

12 55 BUKŠA Marta 2005 LAT SS"Arkādija" 3:14.95

13 67 BREMZE Elīze 2005 LAT Ogre OK/SC 3:15.45

14 60 ŠUMINSKA Adriāna 2005 LAT Krāslavas Sporta skola 3:17.30

15 64 ZAVJALOVA Žozefīne 2004 LAT Ogre OK/SC 3:17.47

16 47 VOLKA Jana 2004 LAT Krāslavas Sporta skola 3:23.07

17 50 GALVANE Elizabete 2005 LAT SK,,Lejasciems"/Gulbenes BJSS 3:25.59

18 49 STŪRE Krista 2005 LAT ANSS 3:35.09

19 56 LACĪTE Estere Lorete 2004 LAT s/k Lidojošais slēpotājs 3:59.25

Not classified

51 GARISONE Ulrika 2005 LAT SS"Arkādija" Did Not Start

53 MADSENA Elīza 2004 LAT Madonas BJSS Did Not Start

57 MILTIŅA Amanda 2004 LAT Siguldas Sporta skola Did Not Start

58 MARK Maria-Liisa 2004 EST Karupesa Team Did Not Start
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1 97 ĻEPEŠKINS Ritvars 2006 LAT Madonas BJSS 1 2:35.97

2 111 LUKSTIŅŠ Pēteris 2006 LAT SS"Arkādija" 2 2:43.58

3 106 KALNIŅŠ Dāvis 2007 LAT Siguldas Sporta Skola 3 2:50.51

4 80 ŠŅORIŅŠ Adrians Māris 2006 LAT Talsu novada sporta skola 4 2:49.79

1/2 Final

5 86 JEKIMOVS Ernests 2006 LAT CPSS 3 2:45.69

6 89 POMETUNS Aleksandrs 2006 LAT BJSS 3 2:49.50

7 108 IGAVIŅŠ Artūrs Filips 2006 LAT SK,,Lejasciems"/Gulbenes BJSS 4 2:49.76

8 78 BILANS Bruno 2007 LAT Siguldas Sporta Skola 4 2:50.28

Qualifying

9 91 MIKULOVS Filips 2006 LAT Daugavpils ISVS 2:50.65

10 99 SKOLNIEKS Jēkabs 2006 LAT SS"Arkādija" 2:51.03

11 69 ZVIRGZDIŅŠ Edvards 2006 LAT SS"Arkādija" 2:51.77

12 96 SILIŅŠ Lūkass 2007 LAT Ogre OK/SC/Ķegums 2:52.05

13 100 PAIO Kristaps 2007 LAT Siguldas Sporta Skola 2:53.16

14 104 GRASIS Renārs 2007 LAT Ogre OK/SC/Ķegums 2:53.36

15 118 BRESME Valters 2006 LAT Talsu novada sporta skola 2:56.26

16 107 FREIVALDS Emīls 2006 LAT CPSS 3:01.45

17 85 PLOTKA Ernests 2007 LAT Madonas BJSS 3:02.30

18 76 BRESME Olivers 2006 LAT Talsu novada sporta skola 3:06.71

19 115 MEIJERS Miks 2007 LAT SS"Arkādija" 3:16.07

20 116 CIRCENS Ints Indriķis 2007 LAT vilakasbjss 3:17.84

21 113 RAMS Rinalds 2007 LAT CPSS 3:21.03

22 109 ZDANOVSKIS Adriāns 2006 LAT Madonas BJSS 3:23.30

23 88 FORSTERS Niklāvs 2007 LAT Alūksnes BJSS 3:25.07

24 90 KALNIŅŠ Artūrs 2007 LAT SS"Arkādija" 3:25.44

25 105 ZAURIŅŠ Emīls 2007 LAT CPSS 3:27.64

26 103 MEŽARAUPS Oskars 2007 LAT SS"Arkādija" 3:28.07

27 92 FOGELIS Kajs 2006 LAT SS"Arkādija" 3:30.02

28 72 ŠMITS Pēteris 2007 LAT CPSS 3:32.57

29 75 MERI Tomass 2006 LAT SS"Arkādija" 3:35.99

30 82 CIRPONS Arvis 2007 LAT Madonas BJSS 3:37.71

31 84 GREGERSONS Rinalds 2006 LAT ANSS 3:38.36

32 117 KOZLOVSKIS Markuss 2006 LAT Viļakas BJSS 3:41.08

33 79 KRAMPE Emīls 2007 LAT SS"Arkādija" 3:41.69

34 98 ZVEJSALNIEKS Raivo 2006 LAT Madonas BJSS 3:41.77

35 87 KOZAKS Markuss 2006 LAT CPSS 3:46.93

36 102 ZEPS Raimonds 2006 LAT ANSS 3:54.54

37 71 LANCS Mārtiņš 2007 LAT CPSS 3:56.52
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38 95 VECELIS Mārtiņš Severīns 2007 LAT Krāslavas Sporta skola 4:05.40

39 70 LISENOKS Rihards 2007 LAT Krāslavas Sporta skola 4:09.11

40 74 RIVSENIEKS Reinis 2007 LAT Madonas BJSS 4:18.31

41 114 ŽĪGURS Renārs 2006 LAT SK,,Lejasciems"/Gulbenes BJSS 4:34.69

42 81 OSIS Valters 2007 LAT Gulbenes BJSS 4:39.88

43 94 SIDREVICS Ludvigs 2007 LAT Madonas BJSS 4:48.32

44 93 CELMS Martins Kristers 2007 LAT SK,,Lejasciems"/Gulbenes BJSS 4:56.72

45 112 MĀRTINSONS Raivo 2007 LAT CPSS 5:21.62

46 77 KONDRAŠOVS Iļja 2006 LAT Daugavpils ISVS 5:29.32

47 110 PAULIŅŠ Gregors 2007 LAT Krāslavas Sporta skola 5:51.18

Not classified

73 MEDNIS Ernests Pauls 2006 LAT SK,,Lejasciems"/Gulbenes BJSS Did Not Start

83 VAHI Stenver 2006 EST Karupesa Team Did Not Start

101 STEPE Adrians 2007 LAT SK,,Lejasciems"/Gulbenes BJSS Did Not Start
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1 144 KAPARKALĒJA Linda 2006 LAT Madonas BJSS 1 2:53.13

2 125 VECKALNIŅA Madara 2006 LAT Madonas BJSS 2 2:52.57

3 146 BERKOLDE Gerda Asnāte 2006 LAT SK,,Lejasciems"/Gulbenes BJSS 3 3:15.05

4 121 VĪGANTE Lauma 2006 LAT Madonas BJSS 4 3:11.06

1/2 Final

5 127 BUŠA Patrīcija 2006 LAT Siguldas Sporta Skola 3 3:23.79

6 122 KURCIŠA Viktorija 2006 LAT SS"Arkādija" 3 3:29.67

7 129 GRĪNBERGA Emīlija 2006 LAT Siguldas Sporta Skola 4 3:20.15

8 140 BERKOLDE Anna Nikola 2007 LAT SK,,Lejasciems"/Gulbenes BJSS 4 3:25.99

Qualifying

9 141 ZARIŅA Amanda Reilija 2007 LAT SS"Arkādija" 3:30.62

10 131 RADIVINSKA Evija 2007 LAT Krāslavas Sporta skola 3:34.07

11 132 KOLNA Patrīcija Keita 2007 LAT Madonas BJSS 3:35.09

12 126 NOVICĀNE Kate 2007 LAT Siguldas Sporta Skola 3:38.41

13 130 JANKAVA Arta 2006 LAT Gulbenes BJSS 3:39.53

14 134 SALAVA Anete 2007 LAT Siguldas Sporta Skola 3:42.85

15 128 OZOLIŅA Patrīcija 2007 LAT CPSS 3:43.14

16 133 ŠČOLOKA Jekaterina 2006 LAT Daugavpils ISVS 3:44.01

17 145 SPRINĢE Rasa 2006 LAT SS"Arkādija" 3:45.52

18 139 LUKJANČIKA Anna 2006 LAT Daugavpils ISVS 3:49.98

19 123 SKRIDE Letīcija Anna 2007 LAT CPSS 3:57.41

20 142 PUTNIŅA Jasmīna 2007 LAT Siguldas Sporta Skola 4:11.68

21 136 SALMIŅA Līva 2006 LAT Gulbenes BJSS 4:15.54

22 120 ZEPA Patrīcija 2007 LAT ANSS 4:27.08

23 119 KONCA Dārta Anna 2007 LAT CPSS 4:28.04

24 124 RIŅĶE Ieva Dārta 2006 LAT CPSS 4:31.20

25 138 POĶE Tīna Kristīne 2007 LAT SS"Arkādija" 4:43.22

26 137 MAKSIMOVA Sabīne 2006 LAT Viļakas BJSS 5:16.17

27 147 IKAUNIECE Laura 2006 LAT SS"Arkādija" 5:30.08

28 135 JAKOVĻEVA Luīza 2006 LAT ANSS 5:43.89

Not classified

143 VALAINE Marta 2006 LAT Madonas BJSS Did Not Start
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1 114 LOZBERS Rihards 2009 LAT Talsu novada sporta skola 1:59.47 1:47.85 1:47.85

2 123 PIVORS Alvis 2009 LAT Ogres Biatlona klubs 1:58.26 1:56.40 1:56.40 8.55

3 102 ZAZĪTIS Treviss 2008 LAT CPSS 1:58.58 2:01.02 1:58.58 10.73

4 108 BĒRZIŅŠ Ginters 2009 LAT Madonas BJSS 1:58.99 2:00.36 1:58.99 11.14

5 130 KUBULIŅŠ Jēkabs 2009 LAT SK,,Lejasciems"/Gulbenes BJSS 1:59.94 2:01.53 1:59.94 12.09

6 122 VUŠKĀNS Valts 2009 LAT Madonas BJSS 2:05.66 2:01.27 2:01.27 13.42

7 112 TOLPEŽŅIKOVS Roberts 2009 LAT Siguldas Sporta Skola 2:06.60 2:01.96 2:01.96 14.11

8 132 NOVICĀNS Everts 2009 LAT Siguldas Sporta Skola 2:11.37 2:14.79 2:11.37 23.52

9 104 DREIMANIS Jānis 2009 LAT CPSS 2:12.29 2:21.98 2:12.29 24.44

10 106 GARISONS Patriks 2009 LAT SS"Arkādija" 2:12.56 2:17.68 2:12.56 24.71

11 134 ŠTEINBERGS Roberts 2008 LAT Madonas BJSS 2:13.40 2:13.09 2:13.09 25.24

12 139 PAVLOVS Toms 2008 LAT Madonas BJSS 2:19.17 2:14.09 2:14.09 26.24

13 121 KŪLĪTIS Igors 2008 LAT Gulbenes BJSS 2:19.84 2:18.45 2:18.45 30.60

14 128 KRAMPE Artūrs 2009 LAT Madonas BJSS 2:18.63 2:18.63 30.78

15 101 KLAUĢIS Krišjānis 2009 LAT CPSS 2:24.28 2:22.96 2:22.96 35.11

16 113 PUŽULIS Patriks 2008 LAT CPSS 2:23.43 2:26.69 2:23.43 35.58

16 111 SALMIŅŠ Matīss 2008 LAT SK,,Lejasciems"/Gulbenes BJSS 2:23.43 2:28.20 2:23.43 35.58

18 107 UMBLEJS Justs Uga 2009 LAT Siguldas Sporta Skola 2:24.94 2:30.15 2:24.94 37.09

19 135 SKRIDE Ernests 2009 LAT CPSS 2:38.76 2:25.21 2:25.21 37.36

20 126 ATLĀCIS Jānis 2009 LAT Kocēnu pamatskola 2:25.62 2:25.62 37.77

21 125 MIČS Reinis 2009 LAT vilakasbjss 2:26.23 2:30.00 2:26.23 38.38

22 103 IVANOVS Raitis 2009 LAT Madonas BJSS 2:26.26 2:49.67 2:26.26 38.41

23 131 IKNERS Rauls 2008 LAT CPSS 2:30.67 2:27.87 2:27.87 40.02

24 117 FJODOROVS Rolands 2008 LAT CPSS 2:29.01 2:34.37 2:29.01 41.16

25 119 VESTFĀLS Kārlis Hārdijs 2009 LAT Madonas BJSS 2:30.19 2:30.19 42.34

26 133 UBERTS Dāvids 2008 LAT Madonas BJSS 2:30.76 2:30.75 2:30.75 42.90

27 118 KURCIŠS Jēkabs 2009 LAT SS"Arkādija" 2:31.01 2:44.30 2:31.01 43.16

28 136 BOJĀRS Francis 2009 LAT Siguldas Sporta Skola 2:31.08 2:37.91 2:31.08 43.23

29 116 LAZDUPS Renārs 2009 LAT Madonas BJSS 2:31.29 2:38.57 2:31.29 43.44

30 142 TUČS Alvis 2008 LAT Gulbenes BJSS 2:36.67 2:32.31 2:32.31 44.46

31 143 ĻITVINS Edvīns 2008 LAT Madonas BJSS 2:32.44 2:37.30 2:32.44 44.59

32 144 KUĻŠS Deivids 2008 LAT vilakasbjss 2:33.42 2:38.79 2:33.42 45.57

33 124 OVČIŅŅIKOVS Ruslans 2008 LAT Daugavpils ISVS 2:40.87 2:34.55 2:34.55 46.70

34 109 SILIŅŠ Ralfs 2008 LAT CPSS 2:38.57 2:35.92 2:35.92 48.07

35 115 ČUBREVIČS Aleksandrs 2008 LAT Krāslavas Sporta skola 2:42.94 2:46.72 2:42.94 55.09

36 129 JANKOVIČS Roberts 2009 LAT Madonas BJSS 2:43.27 2:53.23 2:43.27 55.42

37 120 BROKS Markuss 2009 LAT s/k Lidojošais slēpotājs 2:45.44 2:55.14 2:45.44 57.59

38 137 BRIEDIS Nauris 2009 LAT Madonas BJSS 2:52.51 2:54.67 2:52.51 1:04.66

39 138 MATROZIS Rauls 2009 LAT Madonas BJSS 3:00.57 2:58.68 2:58.68 1:10.83

40 140 KOZLOVSKIS Olivers 2009 LAT vilakasbjss 3:14.82 3:23.95 3:14.82 1:26.97

41 127 ADLERS Ralfs 2008 LAT CPSS 3:17.92 3:34.69 3:17.92 1:30.07

42 110 PURIŅŠ Edmunds 2009 LAT Madonas BJSS 4:02.42 4:07.15 4:02.42 2:14.57

Did Not Start - Run 1 (2)

105 NAPREJENKO Markus 2008 LAT CPSS

141 OSMANIS Kristians 2008 LAT SS"Arkādija"

Did Not Start - Run 2 (5)

105 NAPREJENKO Markus 2008 LAT CPSS

119 VESTFĀLS Kārlis Hārdijs 2009 LAT Madonas BJSS 2:30.19

126 ATLĀCIS Jānis 2009 LAT Kocēnu pamatskola 2:25.62

128 KRAMPE Artūrs 2009 LAT Madonas BJSS 2:18.63

141 OSMANIS Kristians 2008 LAT SS"Arkādija"
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1 153 ROŠTOKA Helēna 2008 LAT Madonas BJSS 2:03.02 2:00.63 2:00.63

2 167 PLĀTE Alise 2009 LAT Madonas BJSS 2:03.39 2:04.90 2:03.39 2.76

3 178 BURCEVA Valērija 2008 LAT Krāslavas Sporta skola 2:07.19 2:05.59 2:05.59 4.96

4 158 MARCINKĒVIČA Keita 2008 LAT Siguldas Sporta Skola 2:06.72 2:11.37 2:06.72 6.09

5 160 BEĶERE Lāsma Marta 2009 LAT Madonas BJSS 2:14.96 2:08.19 2:08.19 7.56

6 171 ŠĶĒLE Dārta 2009 LAT Madonas BJSS 2:09.29 2:10.02 2:09.29 8.66

7 151 DJATKOVIČA Martīne 2008 LAT Krāslavas Sporta skola 2:09.48 2:15.68 2:09.48 8.85

8 152 ŠMITE Karlīna Keita 2008 LAT CPSS 2:10.24 2:12.37 2:10.24 9.61

9 180 GAILE Elizabete 2008 LAT SS"Arkādija" 2:11.63 2:17.70 2:11.63 11.00

10 163 KRĒMERE Kerija 2009 LAT Madonas BJSS 2:19.42 2:13.33 2:13.33 12.70

11 149 LĀCE Adrija 2008 LAT CPSS 2:13.93 2:17.29 2:13.93 13.30

12 162 PIKSONE Estere 2009 LAT SK ASM 2:19.25 2:17.90 2:17.90 17.27

13 145 PAULOVA Alise 2008 LAT CPSS 2:21.16 2:23.03 2:21.16 20.53

14 179 KRIEVIŅA Annija 2009 LAT CPSS 2:22.01 2:23.81 2:22.01 21.38

15 170 ALZIŅA Laura 2008 LAT CPSS 2:24.02 2:25.49 2:24.02 23.39

16 154 KURPNIECE Lote 2009 LAT Siguldas Sporta Skola 2:30.85 2:28.44 2:28.44 27.81

17 161 RIVSENIECE Elīna Ieva 2009 LAT Madonas BJSS 2:32.40 2:40.01 2:32.40 31.77

18 146 GAILE Anna 2009 LAT SS"Arkādija" 2:35.92 2:42.81 2:35.92 35.29

19 173 SUKURE Estere 2008 LAT CPSS 2:37.63 2:39.75 2:37.63 37.00

20 168 RIEKSTIŅA Paula 2009 LAT CPSS 2:46.77 2:47.27 2:46.77 46.14

21 159 TUMAŠEVIČA Marija 2008 LAT Krāslavas Sporta skola 2:53.74 2:47.71 2:47.71 47.08

22 169 JĀNELSIŅA Lauma 2008 LAT CPSS 2:51.37 2:58.83 2:51.37 50.74

23 176 KANCEVIČA Darja 2009 LAT Krāslavas Sporta skola 2:51.61 2:54.35 2:51.61 50.98

24 165 ĀBOLTIŅA Kate 2009 LAT CPSS 2:52.51 2:56.03 2:52.51 51.88

25 177 KAZLAUSKA Anete 2008 LAT CPSS 2:56.51 3:01.58 2:56.51 55.88

26 183 HUSĀRE Amanda 2009 LAT vilakasbjss 3:02.13 2:59.14 2:59.14 58.51

27 157 ZARIŅA Amēlija Tīna 2008 LAT SS"Arkādija" 3:03.68 3:10.88 3:03.68 1:03.05

28 175 KOLOMEGINA Sindija 2009 LAT Madonas BJSS 3:06.63 3:06.63 1:06.00

29 156 RUTKOVSKA Viktorija 2008 LAT Krāslavas Sporta skola 3:38.83 3:15.01 3:15.01 1:14.38

30 172 JURČENOKA Viktorija 2008 LAT Krāslavas Sporta skola 3:27.37 3:15.08 3:15.08 1:14.45

31 147 KRASTIŅA Marija Anna 2009 LAT CPSS 3:20.46 3:36.18 3:20.46 1:19.83

32 181 ROMULE Sanda 2009 LAT Madonas BJSS 3:20.95 3:43.73 3:20.95 1:20.32

33 148 JŪRA Elīza 2009 LAT Madonas BJSS 3:25.65 3:46.39 3:25.65 1:25.02

34 150 MEŽARAUPA Anna 2008 LAT SS"Arkādija" 3:27.46 4:54.60 3:27.46 1:26.83

35 166 BOĻŠEVA Marija 2007 LAT SS"Arkādija" 3:30.70 3:30.70 1:30.07

Did Not Start - Run 1 (4)

155 SMIRNOVA Dana 2008 LAT Madonas BJSS

164 NAGLE Sonora 2009 LAT s/k Lidojošais slēpotājs

174 MIGLONE Luīze 2009 LAT Madonas BJSS

182 SMIRNOVA Dina 2008 LAT Madonas BJSS

Did Not Start - Run 2 (6)

155 SMIRNOVA Dana 2008 LAT Madonas BJSS

164 NAGLE Sonora 2009 LAT s/k Lidojošais slēpotājs

166 BOĻŠEVA Marija 2007 LAT SS"Arkādija" 3:30.70

174 MIGLONE Luīze 2009 LAT Madonas BJSS

175 KOLOMEGINA Sindija 2009 LAT Madonas BJSS 3:06.63

182 SMIRNOVA Dina 2008 LAT Madonas BJSS



VolaSoftControlPdf

FIS Latvian championship in cross-country skiing 

2nd stage
Sprint F

Results

Smeceres silsSmeceres silsVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 7.0.09Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 7.0.09

15.02.2020  /  Smeceres sils (LAT)  /  LSF 15.02.2020 at 20:54  /  Page 1/2

Rank Bib Name Year Nation Club Time Gap

  V10     500 m  

1 1 DRAUDVILA Andris 2011 LTU GAVAITIS 1:59.03

2 9 BILANS Leo 2010 LAT Siguldas Sporta Skola 2:03.07 4.04

3 17 ARAMA Martins 2010 LAT Madonas BJSS 2:08.04 9.01

4 5 ŠĶĒLE Rūdolfs 2011 LAT CPSS 2:11.55 12.52

5 13 ZAURIŅŠ Gustavs 2010 LAT CPSS 2:14.21 15.18

6 20 ASARIS Aivo Edgars 2010 LAT Madonas BJSS 2:14.43 15.40

7 10 BĒRZIŅŠ Gustavs 2011 LAT CPSS 2:18.88 19.85

8 23 KŪLĪTIS Andis 2010 LAT Gulbenes BJSS 2:21.54 22.51

9 15 BERKOLDS Raivo 2010 LAT Gulbenes BJSS 2:21.63 22.60

10 21 SKUJIŅŠ Valts 2010 LAT SS"Arkādija" 2:24.66 25.63

11 11 KŪLĪTIS Māris 2011 LAT Gulbenes BJSS 2:25.18 26.15

12 24 ZAĶIS Artūrs 2011 LAT CPSS 2:26.32 27.29

13 4 SALMIŅŠ Miķelis 2011 LAT SK,,Lejasciems"/Gulbenes BJSS 2:30.84 31.81

14 14 BEINERTS Dāvids 2010 LAT Siguldas Sporta Skola 2:32.24 33.21

15 18 GLĀZNIEKS Mārcis 2010 LAT SK,,Lejasciems"/Gulbenes BJSS 2:33.15 34.12

16 29 DRĒVIŅŠ Emīls 2010 LAT CPSS 2:33.49 34.46

17 19 GULBIS Armands 2010 LAT CPSS 2:38.41 39.38

18 2 GALIBECKIS Raivis 2010 LAT Madonas BJSS 2:42.98 43.95

19 7 BAŠĶERS Kristers Krists 2011 LAT CPSS 2:45.05 46.02

20 6 KUBULIŅŠ Jāzeps 2011 LAT SK,,Lejasciems"/Gulbenes BJSS 2:50.75 51.72

21 25 KALAŠŅIKOVS Alekss 2010 LAT Talsu novada sporta skola 2:51.39 52.36

22 12 PODIŅŠ Krišjānis 2011 LAT Mazsalacas viduskola 3:00.71 1:01.68

23 28 GĀTERS Gatis Ernests 2012 LAT s/k Lidojošais slēpotājs 3:04.89 1:05.86

24 26 STEPE Dāvids 2011 LAT SK,,Lejasciems"/Gulbenes BJSS 3:18.35 1:19.32

25 3 JANKOVIČS Gustavs 2011 LAT Madonas BJSS 3:23.81 1:24.78

26 30 ŠĶITOVS Maksims 2012 LAT Madonas BJSS 3:25.10 1:26.07

27 8 OŠENIEKS Edgars 2011 LAT Madonas BJSS 3:29.16 1:30.13

28 27 SVALBS Ralfs 2011 LAT Madonas BJSS 3:47.01 1:47.98

29 22 KRAVALIS Kristers 2011 LAT Madonas BJSS 3:47.16 1:48.13

Did Not Start (1)

16 GERTMANIS Alberts 2010 LAT SS"Arkādija"

  S10     500 m  

1 31 VINTIŠA Anete 2010 LAT Madonas BJSS 2:20.48

2 38 GRUDULE Sabīne 2010 LAT Madonas BJSS 2:30.98 10.50

3 39 KALNIŅA Līva 2010 LAT SS"Arkādija" 2:51.39 30.91

4 43 RUĻUKA Dārta 2011 LAT Madonas BJSS 2:51.88 31.40

5 35 SALMIŅA Zane 2011 LAT CPSS 2:58.07 37.59

6 32 MERI Helēna 2010 LAT SS"Arkādija" 3:06.42 45.94

7 37 KRŪMIŅA Samanta 2010 LAT Gulbenes BJSS 3:22.77 1:02.29

8 40 ĻITVINA Megija 2011 LAT Madonas BJSS 3:35.10 1:14.62
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Smeceres silsSmeceres silsVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 7.0.09Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 7.0.09

15.02.2020  /  Smeceres sils (LAT)  /  LSF 15.02.2020 at 20:54  /  Page 2/2

Rank Bib Name Year Nation Club Time Gap

9 36 OZOLIŅA Elizabete Keita 2010 LAT Madonas BJSS 3:48.68 1:28.20

10 41 MEŽARAUPA Marija 2010 LAT SS"Arkādija" 4:09.46 1:48.98

11 33 RIVSENIECE Laura Evelīna 2012 LAT Madonas BJSS 5:05.74 2:45.26

Did Not Start (2)

34 ŽĪGURE Marta 2010 LAT SK,,Lejasciems"/Gulbenes BJSS

42 BIKOVA Aleksandra 2011 LAT Madonas BJSS
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FIS Latvian championship in cross-country skiing 

2nd stage
Sprint F Qualification MEN

Official ranking

COMPETITION JURY

TECHNICAL DELEGATE PUIDA Janis (LAT)
T.D. ASSISTANT NIKLASS Martins (LAT)
CHIEF OF RACE IKAUNIEKS Gunars (LAT)

TECHNICAL DATA

COURSE
LENGTH OF LAP 1000 m  
NUMBER OF LAPS 1      
RACE DISTANCE 1,000 km

LOCATION : Smeceres sils CATEGORY : NC STYLE : F

WEATHER : Cloudy     SNOW : Icy TEMPERATURE: SNOW : -1,0°C    AIR : 1,0°C

LIST n°620     APPLIED PENALTY: 92,33               CALCULATED PENALTY: 92,33 F = 1200

Records : 58 At Start : 55      Did Not Finish : 0      Disqualified : 0 At Finish : 55

Smeceres silsSmeceres silsVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 7.0.09Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 7.0.09

15.02.2020  /  Smeceres sils (LAT)  /  LSF LAT4239.000  /  15.02.2020 at 19:53  /  Page 1/2

Rank Bib Code Name Year Nation Club Time Gap Points

  Men  

1 23 3780034 DRUSYS Jaunius 1995 LTU Anyksciu KKSC 1:59.09 92,33

2 21 3390169 KILP Marko 1993 EST Voru Skiclub 2:00.40 1.31 105,53

3 22 3550114 BIKSE Indulis 1995 LAT IB SKI TEAM 2:01.44 2.35 116,01

4 29 3550123 DAMSHKALNS Juris 1983 LAT Talsu Pakalnu Sporta klubs 2:02.57 3.48 127,40

5 24 3390189 KOLL Kristjan 1995 EST Nomme Sportclub 2:02.70 3.61 128,71

6 40 3780062 JANUSKEVICIUS Paulius 2000 LTU Anyksciu KKSC 2:03.21 4.12 133,84

7 54 3550107 RAIZE Nauris 1984 LAT Madonas BJSS 2:03.67 4.58 138,48

8 27 3390166 NASSAR Martin 1993 EST Viljandi Skiclub 2:05.75 6.66 159,44

9 26 3550209 SAULITIS Niks 2001 LAT Madonas Bjss 2:06.70 7.61 169,01

10 31 3550225 KAPARKALEJS Lauris 2003 LAT Madonas Ss 2:08.70 9.61 189,16

11 48 3550044 LUSIS Gints 1984 LAT Talsu Pakalnu Sporta klubs 2:08.88 9.79 190,98

12 47 3550139 KIVLENIEKS Raivo 1991 LAT A2 2:09.38 10.29 196,02

13 28 3780070 SIMONUTIS Edvinas 2002 LTU Anyksciu KKSC 2:09.64 10.55 198,64

14 45 3550132 VANAGS Karlis 1984 LAT Talsu Pakalnu Sporta klubs 2:10.10 11.01 203,27

15 49 3550171 BAUNIS Janis 1995 LAT Madonas BJSS 2:12.66 13.57 229,07

16 34 3550100 BODNIEKS Valdis 1983 LAT 2:12.68 13.59 229,27

17 35 3550226 LULE Aleksandrs Arturs 2002 LAT Ss Arkadija 2:12.88 13.79 231,28

18 50 3550014 SVETINS Gatis 1984 LAT MySport 2:12.91 13.82 231,59

19 57 3550253 PAEGLIS Rainers 2003 LAT Siguldas Sporta skola 2:14.48 15.39 247,41

20 25 3550207 BISENIEKS Ilvars 2000 LAT Madonas Bjss 2:14.51 15.42 247,71

21 73 3550254 SUHĀNOVS Sandijs 2003 LAT Siguldas Sporta skola 2:15.49 16.40 257,58

22 37 3550234 EIDUKS Edijs 2003 LAT Aizkraukles Ss 2:16.70 17.61 269,78

23 69 KONDRAŠOVS Ņikita 2002 LAT Daugavpils ISVS 2:17.44 18.35 277,23

24 78 3550121 ROBALDS Andris 1994 LAT ZVOC 2:18.86 19.77 291,54

25 33 3550219 AKMENTINS Uvis 2002 LAT Madonas Ss 2:19.09 20.00 293,86

26 38 3780079 DIKAS Nerijus 2002 LTU VMSC 2:19.65 20.56 299,50

27 67 KUZŅECOVS Aleksandrs 2002 LAT Alūksnes BJSS 2:20.69 21.60 309,98

28 32 3550205 UPENS Reinis Matiss 2000 LAT Cpsk 2:20.79 21.70 310,99

29 39 3550231 KRAMPE Bruno 2003 LAT Ss Arkadija 2:21.21 22.12 315,22

30 36 3780072 ZILINSKAS Irmantas 2002 LTU Anyksciu KKSC 2:21.52 22.43 318,34

31 43 3550185 BERZINS Roberts 1989 LAT Rigas Sleposanas klubs 2:22.43 23.34 327,51

32 65 CIMDIŅŠ Mikus 2001 LAT CPSS 2:22.75 23.66 330,74

33 72 JEKIMOVS Arvis Arvīds 2002 LAT CPSS 2:23.00 23.91 333,26

34 75 VOLBERGS Reinis 2003 LAT Alūksnes BJSS 2:23.14 24.05 334,67

35 42 3550250 BODNIEKS Valerijs 1983 LAT 2:23.61 24.52 339,40

36 44 3550235 TINUSS Arturs 2002 LAT CPSS 2:23.81 24.72 341,42

37 56 3550206 KRIGERS Kalvis 2000 LAT Madonas Bjss 2:24.83 25.74 351,70

38 70 PANCERKO Pāvels 1997 LAT Daugavpils novads 2:26.45 27.36 368,02

39 46 3550216 PATRIJUKS Kristians 2000 LAT ANSS 2:29.42 30.33 397,95
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COMPETITION JURY

TECHNICAL DELEGATE PUIDA Janis (LAT)
T.D. ASSISTANT NIKLASS Martins (LAT)
CHIEF OF RACE IKAUNIEKS Gunars (LAT)

TECHNICAL DATA

COURSE
LENGTH OF LAP 1000 m  
NUMBER OF LAPS 1      
RACE DISTANCE 1,000 km

LOCATION : Smeceres sils CATEGORY : NC STYLE : F

WEATHER : Cloudy     SNOW : Icy TEMPERATURE: SNOW : -1,0°C    AIR : 1,0°C

LIST n°620     APPLIED PENALTY: 92,33               CALCULATED PENALTY: 92,33 F = 1200

Records : 58 At Start : 55      Did Not Finish : 0      Disqualified : 0 At Finish : 55

VolaSoftControlPdf

FIS Latvian championship in cross-country skiing 

2nd stage

Sprint F Qualification MEN

Official ranking

Smeceres silsSmeceres silsVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 7.0.09Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 7.0.09

15.02.2020  /  Smeceres sils (LAT)  /  LSF LAT4239.000  /  15.02.2020 at 19:53  /  Page 2/2

Rank Bib Code Name Year Nation Club Time Gap Points

40 66 BEĶERIS Uģis 2003 LAT Madonas BJSS 2:30.22 31.13 406,01

41 74 PĻAVIŅŠ Klāvs 2003 LAT Madonas BJSS 2:30.68 31.59 410,64

42 53 3550223 ZVAIGZNITIS Artis 2001 LAT CPSS 2:31.40 32.31 417,90

43 68 MININGS Roberts 2002 LAT BJSS 2:32.00 32.91 423,94

44 58 3550229 KLAUGIS Roberts Martins 2003 LAT Ss Arkadija 2:34.00 34.91 444,10

45 61 3550222 RAMS Janis 2001 LAT CPSS 2:36.31 37.22 467,37

46 59 3550232 VEITS Oskars 2002 LAT Siguldas Sporta skola 2:37.77 38.68 482,09

47 55 3550236 RUTKOVSKIS Roberts 2002 LAT CPSS 2:38.83 39.74 492,77

48 60 3550252 KĀRKLINS Vaino Markuss 2003 LAT CPSS 2:39.44 40.35 498,91

49 64 MĀRTINSONS Elgars 2001 LAT CPSS 2:40.90 41.81 513,62

50 76 GALVANS Gustavs 2003 LAT SK,,Lejasciems"/Gulbenes BJSS 2:41.66 42.57 521,28

51 63 JAUNBĒRZIŅŠ Oskars 2003 LAT SK,,Lejasciems"/Gulbenes BJSS 2:45.88 46.79 563,81

52 41 3550230 STREIPA Edgars 2003 LAT Ss Arkadija 2:49.27 50.18 597,96

53 71 RĀVIŅŠ Andris 2003 LAT ANSS 2:51.20 52.11 617,41

54 62 VOSELIS Raivis 2003 LAT Madonas BJSS 2:51.31 52.22 618,52

55 77 PAĻUGA Rolands 2001 LAT ANSS 2:54.99 55.90 655,60

Did Not Start (3)

30 3550143 SNORINS Janis 1995 LAT Talsu Pakalnu Sporta klubs

51 3550233 SIRMAIS Rudolfs 2002 LAT Siguldas Sporta skola

52 3550217 VITOLS Jekabs 2001 LAT Siguldas Sporta skola



VolaSoftControlPdf

FIS Latvian championship in cross-country skiing 

2nd stage
Sprint F Qualification WOMEN

Official ranking

COMPETITION JURY

TECHNICAL DELEGATE PUIDA Janis (LAT)
T.D. ASSISTANT NIKLASS Martins (LAT)
CHIEF OF RACE IKAUNIEKS Gunars (LAT)

TECHNICAL DATA

COURSE
LENGTH OF LAP 1000 m  
NUMBER OF LAPS 1      
RACE DISTANCE 1,000 km

LOCATION : Smeceres sils CATEGORY : NC STYLE : F

WEATHER : Cloudy     SNOW : Icy TEMPERATURE: SNOW : -1,0°C    AIR : 1,0°C

LIST n°620     APPLIED PENALTY: 201,36               CALCULATED PENALTY: 201,36 F = 1200

Records : 19 At Start : 18      Did Not Finish : 0      Disqualified : 0 At Finish : 18

Smeceres silsSmeceres silsVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 7.0.09Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 7.0.09

15.02.2020  /  Smeceres sils (LAT)  /  LSF LAT4240.000  /  15.02.2020 at 19:39  /  Page 1/1

Rank Bib Code Name Year Nation Club Time Gap Points

  Women  

1 2 3555083 KRAMPE Samanta 2003 LAT Ss Arkadija 2:32.73 201,36

2 1 3555030 AUZINA Kitija 1996 LAT Madona Bjss 2:32.80 0.07 201,91

3 3 3555082 SAHNO Liva 2003 LAT Madonas Ss 2:35.58 2.85 223,75

4 7 3555085 BRUNERE Kristine 2002 LAT Siguldas Ss 2:37.85 5.12 241,59

5 6 3785053 SAVICKAITE Egle 2004 LTU Anyksciu KKSC, SK Viesulas 2:39.44 6.71 254,08

6 14 3555100 MIKELSONE Signe 2003 LAT CPSS 2:41.62 8.89 271,21

7 10 3555091 PANCERKO Zlata 2002 LAT Daugavpils 2:49.06 16.33 329,66

8 8 3555087 PRIEDE Marta Klera 2002 LAT Cpsk 2:51.82 19.09 351,35

9 9 3555086 KRUMINA Kima 2002 LAT Madonas Ss 2:52.01 19.28 352,84

10 5 3555058 BERGFELDE Paula 1998 LAT Madonas SS 2:55.47 22.74 380,03

11 13 3555101 VALSKA Ieva 2003 LAT CPSS 2:59.23 26.50 409,57

12 17 BALODE Sonora 2002 LAT ANSS 3:05.27 32.54 457,03

13 16 3555096 DREIKA Anna Katrina 2003 LAT SS Arkadija 3:11.77 39.04 508,10

14 19 JERMACĒNE Ērika 2003 LAT SK,,Lejasciems"/Gulbenes BJSS 3:14.56 41.83 530,02

15 12 3555089 SMITE Alina 2002 LAT CPSS 3:14.95 42.22 533,08

16 15 3785054 EINIGYTE Ula 2004 LTU Anykšęių KKSC s.k. Viesulas 3:15.62 42.89 538,35

17 18 PENCE Kristīne 2003 LAT SK,,Lejasciems"/Gulbenes BJSS 3:19.02 46.29 565,06

18 11 3555090 SELENGOVA Eliza 2002 LAT CPSS 3:51.58 1:18.85 820,88

Did Not Start (1)

4 3785035 REPECKAITE Fausta 2001 LTU Anyksciu KKSC
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FIS Latvian championship in cross-country skiing 

2nd stage
Sprint F Qualification

Rezultāti

Smeceres silsSmeceres silsVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 7.0.09Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 7.0.09

15.02.2020  /  Smeceres sils (LAT)  /  LSF 15.02.2020 at 20:56  /  Page 1/4

Rank Bib Name Year Nation Club Time Gap

  V16     1 km  

1 9 ŠVAUKSTS Silvestrs 2004 LAT Madonas BJSS 2:25.89

2 24 KĀRLSBERGS Kristians 2005 LAT Talsu novada sporta skola 2:27.46 1.57

3 36 VĪTOLIŅŠ Audris Odo 2005 LAT Ogre OK/SC 2:29.37 3.48

4 14 RAIZE Ritvars 2004 LAT Madonas BJSS 2:29.97 4.08

5 18 LOŠINS Ričards 2005 LAT CPSS 2:30.10 4.21

6 10 MEIRĀNS Matīss 2005 LAT Alūksnes BJSS 2:31.34 5.45

7 17 UPENIEKS Rainers 2005 LAT Madonas BJSS 2:31.51 5.62

8 4 BIŠERS Rūdis Rūdolfs 2005 LAT CPSS 2:32.19 6.30

9 23 KALAŠŅIKOVS Kristers 2004 LAT Talsu novada sporta skola 2:32.25 6.36

10 21 SINĀTS Gustavs 2004 LAT Madonas BJSS 2:32.84 6.95

11 28 BĪRĪTIS Bruno 2005 LAT Madonas BJSS 2:35.04 9.15

12 16 VINTIŠS Dāvis 2005 LAT Madonas BJSS 2:38.21 12.32

13 34 SAMCĒVIČS Aleksis 2005 LAT Talsu novada sporta skola 2:40.74 14.85

14 19 KUBULIŅŠ Jānis 2005 LAT SK,,Lejasciems"/Gulbenes BJSS 2:42.78 16.89

15 6 STAŅA Gustavs Marts 2004 LAT SS"Arkādija" 2:46.75 20.86

16 8 LĪBIETIS Nils Kristiāns 2004 LAT SS"Arkādija" 2:47.79 21.90

17 44 BOBROVS Erasts 2004 LAT Talsu novada sporta skola 2:48.92 23.03

18 39 FRĪDVALDS Edgars 2004 LAT Madonas BJSS 2:49.18 23.29

19 25 JANOVSKIS Kārlis Ernests 2004 LAT Madonas BJSS 2:54.55 28.66

20 45 ŽMUROVS Artūrs 2004 LAT ANSS 2:56.59 30.70

21 35 KRONBERGS Eduards 2005 LAT Siguldas Sporta skola 2:57.86 31.97

22 12 PAULOVS Emīls 2005 LAT CPSS 2:58.59 32.70

23 13 ĀBOLIŅŠ Raivo 2005 LAT Gulbenes BJSS 2:59.63 33.74

24 2 ANSPOKS Linards 2004 LAT Siguldas Sporta skola 3:01.39 35.50

25 42 CIRCENS Ēriks 2004 LAT vilakasbjss 3:02.86 36.97

26 3 ENDE Dāvis 2004 LAT Gulbenes BJSS 3:09.93 44.04

27 33 LĀCIS Krišjānis 2004 LAT SS"Arkādija" 3:13.03 47.14

28 31 BEBRIŠS Rolands 2004 LAT Krāslavas Sporta skola 3:14.35 48.46

29 1 KUĻEZŅOVS Roberts 2004 LAT CPSS 3:16.29 50.40

30 15 STŪRĪTIS Verners 2004 LAT CPSS 3:19.66 53.77

31 20 GRAUDIŅŠ Jānis 2005 LAT CPSS 3:29.08 1:03.19

32 37 GUBA Jēkabs 2005 LAT Krāslavas Sporta skola 3:32.93 1:07.04

33 41 ZABLINSKIS Nikolajs 2004 LAT ANSS 3:36.48 1:10.59

34 5 METUMS Nauris Kristaps 2005 LAT CPSS 3:44.65 1:18.76

35 32 LIEPIŅŠ Kārlis 2004 LAT ANSS 3:47.53 1:21.64

36 26 KEIŠS Endijs 2005 LAT Viļakas BJSS 3:51.16 1:25.27

37 27 JAKOVELIS Oskars 2005 LAT Krāslavas Sporta skola 3:56.14 1:30.25

38 22 POŅIHIDKINS Aleksandrs 2005 LAT SS"Arkādija" 4:03.96 1:38.07

39 38 LOGINS Rinalds 2004 LAT Viļakas BJSS 4:23.82 1:57.93

Did Not Start (6)

7 JAKOVELIS Dzintars 2004 LAT Krāslavas Sporta skola

11 EIZĀNS Gvido 2004 LAT ANSS

29 KOZAČUKS Artemijs 2005 LAT Krāslavas Sporta skola
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FIS Latvian championship in cross-country skiing 

2nd stage

Sprint F Qualification

Rezultāti

Smeceres silsSmeceres silsVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 7.0.09Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 7.0.09

15.02.2020  /  Smeceres sils (LAT)  /  LSF 15.02.2020 at 20:56  /  Page 2/4

Rank Bib Name Year Nation Club Time Gap

30 RANDA Tomass 2005 LAT SS"Arkādija"

40 GURTIŅŠ Francis 2005 LAT Madonas BJSS

43 LOČMELIS Marks 2005 LAT Viļakas BJSS

  S16     1 km  

1 63 UNN Anni Lii 2005 EST Karupesa Team 2:38.00

2 61 MAĻINA Solvita 2004 LAT Daugavpils ISVS 2:51.70 13.70

3 48 BĒRZIŅA Katrīna 2004 LAT Madonas BJSS 2:52.76 14.76

4 65 BLEIDELE Elza 2005 LAT CPSS 2:56.99 18.99

5 46 PENCE Jolanta 2004 LAT SK,,Lejasciems"/Gulbenes BJSS 2:59.58 21.58

6 54 VOLFA Estere 2005 LAT CPSS 3:01.35 23.35

7 68 BERNĀNE Karīna 2005 LAT Talsu novada sporta skola 3:02.07 24.07

8 59 OSMANE Adriana 2005 LAT SS"Arkādija" 3:06.99 28.99

9 62 ZAURIŅA Monta 2005 LAT SK,,Lejasciems"/Gulbenes BJSS 3:07.02 29.02

10 66 VOLKA Līga 2004 LAT Krāslavas Sporta skola 3:11.10 33.10

11 52 SLOTIŅA Elizabete 2005 LAT CPSS 3:14.32 36.32

12 55 BUKŠA Marta 2005 LAT SS"Arkādija" 3:14.95 36.95

13 67 BREMZE Elīze 2005 LAT Ogre OK/SC 3:15.45 37.45

14 60 ŠUMINSKA Adriāna 2005 LAT Krāslavas Sporta skola 3:17.30 39.30

15 64 ZAVJALOVA Žozefīne 2004 LAT Ogre OK/SC 3:17.47 39.47

16 47 VOLKA Jana 2004 LAT Krāslavas Sporta skola 3:23.07 45.07

17 50 GALVANE Elizabete 2005 LAT SK,,Lejasciems"/Gulbenes BJSS 3:25.59 47.59

18 49 STŪRE Krista 2005 LAT ANSS 3:35.09 57.09

19 56 LACĪTE Estere Lorete 2004 LAT s/k Lidojošais slēpotājs 3:59.25 1:21.25

Did Not Start (4)

51 GARISONE Ulrika 2005 LAT SS"Arkādija"

53 MADSENA Elīza 2004 LAT Madonas BJSS

57 MILTIŅA Amanda 2004 LAT Siguldas Sporta skola

58 MARK Maria-Liisa 2004 EST Karupesa Team

  V14     1 km  

1 97 ĻEPEŠKINS Ritvars 2006 LAT Madonas BJSS 2:35.97

2 111 LUKSTIŅŠ Pēteris 2006 LAT SS"Arkādija" 2:43.58 7.61

3 86 JEKIMOVS Ernests 2006 LAT CPSS 2:45.69 9.72

4 89 POMETUNS Aleksandrs 2006 LAT BJSS 2:49.50 13.53

5 108 IGAVIŅŠ Artūrs Filips 2006 LAT SK,,Lejasciems"/Gulbenes BJSS 2:49.76 13.79

6 80 ŠŅORIŅŠ Adrians Māris 2006 LAT Talsu novada sporta skola 2:49.79 13.82

7 78 BILANS Bruno 2007 LAT Siguldas Sporta Skola 2:50.28 14.31

8 106 KALNIŅŠ Dāvis 2007 LAT Siguldas Sporta Skola 2:50.51 14.54

9 91 MIKULOVS Filips 2006 LAT Daugavpils ISVS 2:50.65 14.68

10 99 SKOLNIEKS Jēkabs 2006 LAT SS"Arkādija" 2:51.03 15.06

11 69 ZVIRGZDIŅŠ Edvards 2006 LAT SS"Arkādija" 2:51.77 15.80
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FIS Latvian championship in cross-country skiing 

2nd stage

Sprint F Qualification

Rezultāti

Smeceres silsSmeceres silsVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 7.0.09Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 7.0.09

15.02.2020  /  Smeceres sils (LAT)  /  LSF 15.02.2020 at 20:56  /  Page 3/4

Rank Bib Name Year Nation Club Time Gap

12 96 SILIŅŠ Lūkass 2007 LAT Ogre OK/SC/Ķegums 2:52.05 16.08

13 100 PAIO Kristaps 2007 LAT Siguldas Sporta Skola 2:53.16 17.19

14 104 GRASIS Renārs 2007 LAT Ogre OK/SC/Ķegums 2:53.36 17.39

15 118 BRESME Valters 2006 LAT Talsu novada sporta skola 2:56.26 20.29

16 107 FREIVALDS Emīls 2006 LAT CPSS 3:01.45 25.48

17 85 PLOTKA Ernests 2007 LAT Madonas BJSS 3:02.30 26.33

18 76 BRESME Olivers 2006 LAT Talsu novada sporta skola 3:06.71 30.74

19 115 MEIJERS Miks 2007 LAT SS"Arkādija" 3:16.07 40.10

20 116 CIRCENS Ints Indriķis 2007 LAT vilakasbjss 3:17.84 41.87

21 113 RAMS Rinalds 2007 LAT CPSS 3:21.03 45.06

22 109 ZDANOVSKIS Adriāns 2006 LAT Madonas BJSS 3:23.30 47.33

23 88 FORSTERS Niklāvs 2007 LAT Alūksnes BJSS 3:25.07 49.10

24 90 KALNIŅŠ Artūrs 2007 LAT SS"Arkādija" 3:25.44 49.47

25 105 ZAURIŅŠ Emīls 2007 LAT CPSS 3:27.64 51.67

26 103 MEŽARAUPS Oskars 2007 LAT SS"Arkādija" 3:28.07 52.10

27 92 FOGELIS Kajs 2006 LAT SS"Arkādija" 3:30.02 54.05

28 72 ŠMITS Pēteris 2007 LAT CPSS 3:32.57 56.60

29 75 MERI Tomass 2006 LAT SS"Arkādija" 3:35.99 1:00.02

30 82 CIRPONS Arvis 2007 LAT Madonas BJSS 3:37.71 1:01.74

31 84 GREGERSONS Rinalds 2006 LAT ANSS 3:38.36 1:02.39

32 117 KOZLOVSKIS Markuss 2006 LAT Viļakas BJSS 3:41.08 1:05.11

33 79 KRAMPE Emīls 2007 LAT SS"Arkādija" 3:41.69 1:05.72

34 98 ZVEJSALNIEKS Raivo 2006 LAT Madonas BJSS 3:41.77 1:05.80

35 87 KOZAKS Markuss 2006 LAT CPSS 3:46.93 1:10.96

36 102 ZEPS Raimonds 2006 LAT ANSS 3:54.54 1:18.57

37 71 LANCS Mārtiņš 2007 LAT CPSS 3:56.52 1:20.55

38 95 VECELIS Mārtiņš Severīns 2007 LAT Krāslavas Sporta skola 4:05.40 1:29.43

39 70 LISENOKS Rihards 2007 LAT Krāslavas Sporta skola 4:09.11 1:33.14

40 74 RIVSENIEKS Reinis 2007 LAT Madonas BJSS 4:18.31 1:42.34

41 114 ŽĪGURS Renārs 2006 LAT SK,,Lejasciems"/Gulbenes BJSS 4:34.69 1:58.72

42 81 OSIS Valters 2007 LAT Gulbenes BJSS 4:39.88 2:03.91

43 94 SIDREVICS Ludvigs 2007 LAT Madonas BJSS 4:48.32 2:12.35

44 93 CELMS Martins Kristers 2007 LAT SK,,Lejasciems"/Gulbenes BJSS 4:56.72 2:20.75

45 112 MĀRTINSONS Raivo 2007 LAT CPSS 5:21.62 2:45.65

46 77 KONDRAŠOVS Iļja 2006 LAT Daugavpils ISVS 5:29.32 2:53.35

47 110 PAULIŅŠ Gregors 2007 LAT Krāslavas Sporta skola 5:51.18 3:15.21

Did Not Start (3)

73 MEDNIS Ernests Pauls 2006 LAT SK,,Lejasciems"/Gulbenes BJSS

83 VAHI Stenver 2006 EST Karupesa Team

101 STEPE Adrians 2007 LAT SK,,Lejasciems"/Gulbenes BJSS

  S14     1 km  

1 125 VECKALNIŅA Madara 2006 LAT Madonas BJSS 2:52.57

2 144 KAPARKALĒJA Linda 2006 LAT Madonas BJSS 2:53.13 0.56
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FIS Latvian championship in cross-country skiing 

2nd stage

Sprint F Qualification

Rezultāti

Smeceres silsSmeceres silsVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 7.0.09Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 7.0.09

15.02.2020  /  Smeceres sils (LAT)  /  LSF 15.02.2020 at 20:56  /  Page 4/4

Rank Bib Name Year Nation Club Time Gap

3 121 VĪGANTE Lauma 2006 LAT Madonas BJSS 3:11.06 18.49

4 146 BERKOLDE Gerda Asnāte 2006 LAT SK,,Lejasciems"/Gulbenes BJSS 3:15.05 22.48

5 129 GRĪNBERGA Emīlija 2006 LAT Siguldas Sporta Skola 3:20.15 27.58

6 127 BUŠA Patrīcija 2006 LAT Siguldas Sporta Skola 3:23.79 31.22

7 140 BERKOLDE Anna Nikola 2007 LAT SK,,Lejasciems"/Gulbenes BJSS 3:25.99 33.42

8 122 KURCIŠA Viktorija 2006 LAT SS"Arkādija" 3:29.67 37.10

9 141 ZARIŅA Amanda Reilija 2007 LAT SS"Arkādija" 3:30.62 38.05

10 131 RADIVINSKA Evija 2007 LAT Krāslavas Sporta skola 3:34.07 41.50

11 132 KOLNA Patrīcija Keita 2007 LAT Madonas BJSS 3:35.09 42.52

12 126 NOVICĀNE Kate 2007 LAT Siguldas Sporta Skola 3:38.41 45.84

13 130 JANKAVA Arta 2006 LAT Gulbenes BJSS 3:39.53 46.96

14 134 SALAVA Anete 2007 LAT Siguldas Sporta Skola 3:42.85 50.28

15 128 OZOLIŅA Patrīcija 2007 LAT CPSS 3:43.14 50.57

16 133 ŠČOLOKA Jekaterina 2006 LAT Daugavpils ISVS 3:44.01 51.44

17 145 SPRINĢE Rasa 2006 LAT SS"Arkādija" 3:45.52 52.95

18 139 LUKJANČIKA Anna 2006 LAT Daugavpils ISVS 3:49.98 57.41

19 123 SKRIDE Letīcija Anna 2007 LAT CPSS 3:57.41 1:04.84

20 142 PUTNIŅA Jasmīna 2007 LAT Siguldas Sporta Skola 4:11.68 1:19.11

21 136 SALMIŅA Līva 2006 LAT Gulbenes BJSS 4:15.54 1:22.97

22 120 ZEPA Patrīcija 2007 LAT ANSS 4:27.08 1:34.51

23 119 KONCA Dārta Anna 2007 LAT CPSS 4:28.04 1:35.47

24 124 RIŅĶE Ieva Dārta 2006 LAT CPSS 4:31.20 1:38.63

25 138 POĶE Tīna Kristīne 2007 LAT SS"Arkādija" 4:43.22 1:50.65

26 137 MAKSIMOVA Sabīne 2006 LAT Viļakas BJSS 5:16.17 2:23.60

27 147 IKAUNIECE Laura 2006 LAT SS"Arkādija" 5:30.08 2:37.51

28 135 JAKOVĻEVA Luīza 2006 LAT ANSS 5:43.89 2:51.32

Did Not Start (1)

143 VALAINE Marta 2006 LAT Madonas BJSS
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FIS Latvian championship in cross-country skiing 

2nd stage
Sprint F Final MEN

Results

Smeceres silsSmeceres silsVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 7.0.09Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 7.0.09

15.02.2020  /  Smeceres sils (LAT)  /  LSF LAT4241.00  /  15.02.2020 at 21:05  /  Page 1/1

1/4 Final 1/2 Final Final

* (LAT4241.00)

Run 1

9 SAULITIS Niks 1

1 DRUSYS Jaunius 2

8 NASSAR Martin 3

16 BODNIEKS Valdis 4 Run 5

5 KOLL Kristjan 1

1 DRUSYS Jaunius 2

4 DAMSHKALNS Juris 3

Run 2 9 SAULITIS Niks 4

5 KOLL Kristjan 1

4 DAMSHKALNS Juris 2

12 KIVLENIEKS Raivo 3

13 SIMONUTIS Edvinas 4 Final

1 DRUSYS Jaunius 1

5 KOLL Kristjan 2

3 BIKSE Indulis 3

Run 3 7 RAIZE Nauris 4

10 KAPARKALEJS Lauris 1

7 RAIZE Nauris 2

15 BAUNIS Janis 3

2 KILP Marko 4 Run 6

7 RAIZE Nauris 1

3 BIKSE Indulis 2

6 JANUSKEVICIUS Paulius 3

Run 4 10 KAPARKALEJS Lauris 4

3 BIKSE Indulis 1

6 JANUSKEVICIUS Paulius 2

11 LUSIS Gints 3

14 VANAGS Karlis 4

2:04.50
2:05.50
2:06.18
2:10.76

2:00.50
2:01.25
2:02.38
2:03.29

1:59.36
1:59.63
1:59.98
2:07.76

2:02.49
2:03.78
2:04.52
2:25.89

2:03.88
2:05.48
2:05.59
2:27.05

2:00.74
2:00.89
2:01.46
2:05.61

2:02.28
2:03.56
2:04.13
2:08.73
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FIS Latvian championship in cross-country skiing 

2nd stage
Sprint F Final WOMEN

Results

Smeceres silsSmeceres silsVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 7.0.09Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 7.0.09

15.02.2020  /  Smeceres sils (LAT)  /  LSF LAT4242.000  /  15.02.2020 at 20:41  /  Page 1/1

1/4 Final 1/2 Final Final

* (LAT4242.000)

Run 1

1 KRAMPE Samanta 1

9 KRUMINA Kima 2

8 PRIEDE Marta Klera 3

Run 5

4 BRUNERE Kristine 1

1 KRAMPE Samanta 2

9 KRUMINA Kima 3

Run 2 5 SAVICKAITE Egle 4

5 SAVICKAITE Egle 1

4 BRUNERE Kristine 2

12 DREIKA Anna Katrina 3

13 SMITE Alina 4 Final

4 BRUNERE Kristine 1

2 AUZINA Kitija 2

3 SAHNO Liva 3

Run 3 1 KRAMPE Samanta 4

2 AUZINA Kitija 1

7 PANCERKO Zlata 2

10 BERGFELDE Paula 3

15 SELENGOVA Eliza 4 Run 6

2 AUZINA Kitija 1

3 SAHNO Liva 2

6 MIKELSONE Signe 3

Run 4 7 PANCERKO Zlata 4

6 MIKELSONE Signe 1

3 SAHNO Liva 2

11 VALSKA Ieva 3

14 EINIGYTE Ula 4

2:43.97
2:46.86
2:47.51

2:31.59
2:32.15
2:51.41
2:31.69

2:41.89
2:45.15
3:13.80
3:18.68

2:30.31
2:30.43
2:31.20
2:35.71

2:44.11
2:50.60
3:03.41
3:58.23

2:34.93
2:35.91
2:42.53
2:58.65

2:45.35
2:53.02
3:06.46
3:19.29
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FIS Latvian championship in cross-country skiing 

2nd stage
Sprint F Final V16

Results

Smeceres silsSmeceres silsVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 7.0.09Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 7.0.09

15.02.2020  /  Smeceres sils (LAT)  /  LSF 15.02.2020 at 20:57  /  Page 1/1

1/4 Final 1/2 Final Final

Run 1

Run 5

9 ŠVAUKSTS Silvestrs 1

14 RAIZE Ritvars 2

18 LOŠINS Ričards 3

Run 2 4 BIŠERS Rūdis Rūdolfs 4

Final

17 UPENIEKS Rainers 1

9 ŠVAUKSTS Silvestrs 2

24 KĀRLSBERGS Kristians 3

Run 3 14 RAIZE Ritvars 4

Run 6

17 UPENIEKS Rainers 1

24 KĀRLSBERGS Kristians 2

36 VĪTOLIŅŠ Audris Odo 3

Run 4 10 MEIRĀNS Matīss 4

2:23.82
2:24.14
2:25.79
2:32.12

2:23:00
2:24.56
2:36.20
3:01.27

2:27.04
2:28.14
2:39.68
2:46.49
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FIS Latvian championship in cross-country skiing 

2nd stage
Sprint F Final S16

Results

Smeceres silsSmeceres silsVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 7.0.09Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 7.0.09

15.02.2020  /  Smeceres sils (LAT)  /  LSF 15.02.2020 at 20:58  /  Page 1/1

1/4 Final 1/2 Final Final

Run 1

Run 5

63 UNN Anni Lii 1

65 BLEIDELE Elza 2

46 PENCE Jolanta 3

Run 2 59 OSMANE Adriana 4

Final

63 UNN Anni Lii 1

48 BĒRZIŅA Katrīna 2

54 VOLFA Estere 3

Run 3 65 BLEIDELE Elza 4

Run 6

48 BĒRZIŅA Katrīna 1

54 VOLFA Estere 2

61 MAĻINA Solvita 3

Run 4 68 BERNĀNE Karīna 4

2:56.55
2:57.05
3:11.39
3:12.97

2:33.68
2:47.41
2:47.66
2:51.82

2:49.56
2:51.89
2:52.85
2:55.24
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FIS Latvian championship in cross-country skiing 

2nd stage
Sprint F Final V14

Results

Smeceres silsSmeceres silsVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 7.0.09Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 7.0.09

15.02.2020  /  Smeceres sils (LAT)  /  LSF 15.02.2020 at 21:00  /  Page 1/1

1/4 Final 1/2 Final Final

Run 1

Run 5

97 ĻEPEŠKINS Ritvars 1

106 KALNIŅŠ Dāvis 2

89 POMETUNS Aleksandrs 3

Run 2 108 IGAVIŅŠ Artūrs Filips 4

Final

97 ĻEPEŠKINS Ritvars 1

111 LUKSTIŅŠ Pēteris 2

106 KALNIŅŠ Dāvis 3

Run 3 80 ŠŅORIŅŠ Adrians Māris 4

Run 6

111 LUKSTIŅŠ Pēteris 1

80 ŠŅORIŅŠ Adrians Māris 2

86 JEKIMOVS Ernests 3

Run 4 78 BILANS Bruno 4

2:37.76
2:41.58
2:46.94
2:48.73

2:32.52
2:41.01
2:44.75
2:49.43

2:41.09
2:43.65
2:45.50
2:45.74
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FIS Latvian championship in cross-country skiing 

2nd stage
Sprint F Final S14

Results

Smeceres silsSmeceres silsVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 7.0.09Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 7.0.09

15.02.2020  /  Smeceres sils (LAT)  /  LSF 15.02.2020 at 20:59  /  Page 1/1

1/4 Final 1/2 Final Final

Run 1

Run 5

125 VECKALNIŅA Madara 1

146 BERKOLDE Gerda Asnāte 2

122 KURCIŠA Viktorija 3

Run 2 129 GRĪNBERGA Emīlija 4

Final

144 KAPARKALĒJA Linda 1

125 VECKALNIŅA Madara 2

146 BERKOLDE Gerda Asnāte 3

Run 3 121 VĪGANTE Lauma 4

Run 6

144 KAPARKALĒJA Linda 1

121 VĪGANTE Lauma 2

127 BUŠA Patrīcija 3

Run 4 140 BERKOLDE Anna Nikola 4

3:00.91
3:12.06
3:15.18
3:16.45

2:44.38
2:53.20
3:09.78
3:18.01

3:02.91
3:03.28
3:11.47
3:19.82


